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COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRAT MINOR NONE NEW VALID REMOVED

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report

March 2012

8/30/2012

ALACHUA 43,829 76,035 3,923 28,526 633 185

BAKER 5,623 6,717 187 889 33 25

BAY 52,732 34,256 2,539 16,424 485 194

BRADFORD 6,241 7,609 285 1,612 44 33

BREVARD 156,079 127,121 13,483 65,346 1,476 684

BROWARD 254,055 560,747 17,065 247,441 6,532 1,425

CALHOUN 1,801 5,984 73 649 34 8

CHARLOTTE 48,311 34,646 4,713 23,396 444 579

CITRUS 41,356 32,190 3,325 18,871 315 534

CLAY 70,380 31,467 3,774 21,933 570 420

COLLIER 90,223 42,133 4,266 35,738 958 1,563

COLUMBIA 13,458 15,220 936 3,779 101 91

DESOTO 4,694 8,543 307 2,668 43 22

DIXIE 2,562 6,396 286 943 29 19

DUVAL 197,748 225,262 16,749 83,283 2,704 1,230

ESCAMBIA 82,324 70,031 5,045 27,790 821 302

FLAGLER 24,516 23,969 1,880 16,556 268 158

FRANKLIN 1,676 5,010 124 528 24 17

GADSDEN 3,988 22,590 349 1,860 58 42

GILCHRIST 4,741 4,552 339 1,187 33 25

GLADES 1,972 3,564 179 852 30 156

GULF 3,293 5,316 148 700 36 18

HAMILTON 1,716 5,340 147 609 20 32

HARDEE 4,257 6,139 250 1,379 30 20

HENDRY 5,495 8,627 386 2,210 100 28

HERNANDO 48,149 44,476 4,943 22,969 384 544

HIGHLANDS 26,845 22,902 2,138 8,445 204 333

HILLSBOROUGH 233,002 282,379 22,679 148,206 3,784 1,892

HOLMES 3,677 6,478 143 899 47 20

INDIAN RIVER 42,896 26,019 3,244 17,029 425 347

JACKSON 8,009 17,724 319 2,204 59 54

JEFFERSON 2,240 6,216 203 621 15 16

LAFAYETTE 1,210 2,980 54 213 12 6

LAKE 86,611 65,177 7,991 33,805 1,016 480
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LEE 164,013 109,900 12,829 82,248 2,040 659

LEON 48,688 94,707 4,454 24,092 647 146

LEVY 8,761 11,769 1,035 3,092 82 82

LIBERTY 458 3,575 23 195 16 8

MADISON 2,452 8,122 253 838 51 16

MANATEE 87,320 65,656 6,217 41,849 871 846

MARION 91,648 80,940 11,189 31,370 784 752

MARTIN 49,094 26,570 5,621 16,506 314 689

MIAMI-DADE 367,886 525,408 17,063 302,866 5,863 2,935

MONROE 18,814 16,608 1,610 12,347 250 194

NASSAU 27,593 14,878 1,989 6,530 256 110

OKALOOSA 72,118 26,757 2,016 21,684 577 143

OKEECHOBEE 6,284 9,203 573 2,466 46 34

ORANGE 196,691 271,302 17,011 148,453 3,553 1,169

OSCEOLA 41,540 63,489 4,265 36,693 1,161 269

PALM BEACH 241,460 370,396 31,654 187,744 3,155 5,071

PASCO 116,544 105,390 16,542 59,760 1,200 1,209

PINELLAS 219,915 223,102 25,113 130,706 2,034 2,759

POLK 126,781 133,903 10,867 62,116 1,507 1,018

PUTNAM 14,288 22,331 1,068 6,129 184 114

SANTA ROSA 64,356 26,728 3,504 17,779 438 196

SARASOTA 118,569 84,736 8,345 54,933 1,089 1,108

SEMINOLE 106,617 87,841 7,816 57,196 1,077 454

ST. JOHNS 78,584 38,126 5,061 25,971 786 111

ST. LUCIE 54,768 72,999 6,490 35,031 699 569

SUMTER 34,788 22,371 3,129 10,020 312 281

SUWANNEE 8,674 12,671 1,126 2,121 68 70

TAYLOR 3,412 8,337 262 747 40 13

UNION 2,199 4,146 122 413 36 8

VOLUSIA 109,716 121,665 10,452 72,722 1,323 745

WAKULLA 5,626 9,738 607 1,757 61 28

WALTON 20,948 10,554 830 5,857 157 86

WASHINGTON 5,308 7,254 222 1,285 50 35

4,091,622 4,534,987 341,830 2,303,076 52,494 33,429TOTALS
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PUBLIC 
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Registration Orgs.

91 11 1 0 76039% 12% 1% 0% 0% 37%ALACHUA 1 0% 10%77 281298

4 0 0 0 339% 12% 0% 0% 0% 79%BAKER 0 0% 0%0 263

56 26 0 0 54074% 10% 5% 0% 0% 11%BAY 3 1% 0%0 58397

3 1 0 0 4863% 6% 2% 0% 0% 25%BRADFORD 0 0% 4%2 1230

224 10 0 0 1,69669% 13% 1% 0% 0% 16%BREVARD 3 0% 1%14 2741,171

1,054 75 3 1 13,10816% 8% 1% 0% 0% 74%BROWARD 41 0% 1%171 9,6392,124

2 1 0 0 4065% 5% 3% 0% 0% 28%CALHOUN 0 0% 0%0 1126

31 10 0 0 48477% 6% 2% 0% 0% 13%CHARLOTTE 0 0% 1%5 65373

43 0 0 0 37076% 12% 0% 0% 0% 12%CITRUS 0 0% 0%1 44282

84 6 0 0 71165% 12% 1% 0% 0% 17%CLAY 4 1% 5%37 119461

125 5 0 0 1,07372% 12% 0% 0% 0% 11%COLLIER 1 0% 5%50 115777

12 1 0 0 11576% 10% 1% 0% 0% 13%COLUMBIA 0 0% 0%0 1587

4 0 0 0 5188% 8% 0% 0% 0% 4%DESOTO 0 0% 0%0 245

1 0 0 0 3116% 3% 0% 0% 0% 81%DIXIE 0 0% 0%0 255

263 34 1 0 6,14326% 4% 1% 0% 0% 63%DUVAL 20 0% 6%344 3,8661,615

116 9 1 0 96675% 12% 1% 0% 0% 12%ESCAMBIA 0 0% 0%2 114724

23 2 0 0 29676% 8% 1% 0% 0% 15%FLAGLER 2 1% 0%0 43226

0 1 0 0 2471% 0% 4% 0% 0% 25%FRANKLIN 0 0% 0%0 617

7 1 1 0 7156% 10% 1% 1% 0% 31%GADSDEN 0 0% 0%0 2240

0 1 0 0 4058% 0% 3% 0% 0% 40%GILCHRIST 0 0% 0%0 1623

2 0 0 0 3194% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES 0 0% 0%0 029

7 1 0 0 3964% 18% 3% 0% 0% 15%GULF 0 0% 0%0 625

1 0 0 0 2365% 4% 0% 0% 0% 30%HAMILTON 0 0% 0%0 715

3 0 0 0 3165% 10% 0% 0% 0% 26%HARDEE 0 0% 0%0 820

9 4 0 0 10845% 8% 4% 0% 0% 42%HENDRY 0 0% 1%1 4549

40 4 0 0 45571% 9% 1% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO 2 0% 2%8 77324

29 4 0 0 22674% 13% 2% 0% 0% 11%HIGHLANDS 0 0% 0%1 25167

560 40 0 0 4,81452% 12% 1% 0% 0% 30%HILLSBOROUG 29 1% 5%256 1,4282,501

11 5 0 0 4838% 23% 10% 0% 0% 29%HOLMES 0 0% 0%0 1418

37 0 0 0 49567% 7% 0% 0% 0% 25%INDIAN RIVER 0 0% 0%2 126330
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8 3 0 0 6871% 12% 4% 0% 0% 13%JACKSON 0 0% 0%0 948

2 1 0 0 1547% 13% 7% 0% 0% 33%JEFFERSON 0 0% 0%0 57

0 0 0 0 1540% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%LAFAYETTE 0 0% 0%0 96

148 10 0 0 1,37945% 11% 1% 0% 0% 42%LAKE 4 0% 1%18 577622

208 25 0 0 2,25966% 9% 1% 0% 0% 21%LEE 12 1% 2%45 4731,496

235 11 1 0 74050% 32% 1% 0% 0% 4%LEON 3 0% 13%93 29368

13 0 0 0 9171% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%LEVY 0 0% 0%0 1365

4 0 0 0 1759% 24% 0% 0% 0% 18%LIBERTY 0 0% 0%0 310

2 1 0 0 5133% 4% 2% 0% 0% 61%MADISON 0 0% 0%0 3117

112 7 0 0 95062% 12% 1% 0% 0% 20%MANATEE 1 0% 5%52 193585

100 15 0 0 90579% 11% 2% 0% 0% 5%MARION 9 1% 2%19 44718

40 2 0 0 36976% 11% 1% 0% 0% 11%MARTIN 0 0% 1%3 42282

1,643 55 1 0 6,44540% 25% 1% 0% 0% 8%MIAMI-DADE 15 0% 25%1,614 5102,607

33 0 0 0 26179% 13% 0% 0% 0% 9%MONROE 0 0% 0%0 23205

29 0 0 0 44144% 7% 0% 0% 0% 48%NASSAU 0 0% 1%5 213194

67 9 0 0 67478% 10% 1% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA 1 0% 0%1 69527

5 1 0 0 4760% 11% 2% 0% 0% 28%OKEECHOBEE 0 0% 0%0 1328

514 77 3 0 3,90356% 13% 2% 0% 0% 17%ORANGE 29 1% 10%409 6812,190

70 7 1 0 1,27054% 6% 1% 0% 0% 27%OSCEOLA 2 0% 12%154 345691

553 9 6 1 3,74155% 15% 0% 0% 0% 23%PALM BEACH 18 0% 7%258 8502,046

167 12 0 0 1,36171% 12% 1% 0% 0% 9%PASCO 3 0% 7%93 116970

260 3 1 0 2,32769% 11% 0% 0% 0% 13%PINELLAS 11 0% 6%147 2971,608

289 16 0 2 1,64062% 18% 1% 0% 0% 19%POLK 0 0% 0%0 3091,024

18 4 0 0 21769% 8% 2% 0% 0% 19%PUTNAM 0 0% 2%4 42149

73 3 0 0 54682% 13% 1% 0% 0% 3%SANTA ROSA 0 0% 1%3 19448

127 18 0 0 1,18761% 11% 2% 0% 0% 21%SARASOTA 0 0% 5%62 254726

251 9 0 0 1,54932% 16% 1% 0% 0% 43%SEMINOLE 7 0% 8%118 668496

413 6 0 0 1,09251% 38% 1% 0% 0% 6%ST. JOHNS 8 1% 4%46 64555

116 9 0 0 76864% 15% 1% 0% 0% 20%ST. LUCIE 2 0% 0%0 153488

15 1 0 0 32380% 5% 0% 0% 0% 15%SUMTER 0 0% 0%1 47259
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2 2 0 0 7577% 3% 3% 0% 0% 17%SUWANNEE 0 0% 0%0 1358

3 2 0 0 4255% 7% 5% 0% 0% 33%TAYLOR 0 0% 0%0 1423

4 0 0 0 4141% 10% 0% 0% 0% 44%UNION 2 5% 0%0 1817

174 17 6 0 1,47671% 12% 1% 0% 0% 6%VOLUSIA 17 1% 9%130 821,050

7 1 0 0 6444% 11% 2% 0% 0% 44%WAKULLA 0 0% 0%0 2828

76 2 0 0 17731% 43% 1% 0% 0% 13%WALTON 22 12% 0%0 2354

0 2 0 0 5456% 0% 4% 0% 0% 41%WASHINGTON 0 0% 0%0 2230

TOTALS 32,897 47% 69,4508,623 592 26 4 272 22,79012% 1% 0% 0% 0% 33%4,246 6%
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